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03.6500 Snow plow mounting kit CForce 450  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Adapter 03.6501K 1 

2 Right bracket 03.6505 1 

3 Left bracket 03.6506 1 

4 Bush 03.5906 2 

5 Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 OT.02.02.180 4 

6 Bolt M10x50 DIN 933 OT.02.02.340 2 

7 Washer 8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

8 Washer 10/20 DIN 125 OT.04.01.040 4 

9 Nut M8 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.040 4 

10 Nut M10 Nyloc DIN 985 OT.03.02.050 2 
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS  
 

 

Step 1 Remove front plastic and winch hook. 

 

 

 

 
Step 2 Disconnect winch wires 

   

CFORCE 450 

GOES TERROX 500L 

Remove bolts 
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03.6500 Snow plow mounting kit CForce 450  

Step 3 Remove winch adapter bolts and remove adapter with winch 

  

Step 4 Remove winch adapter, keep bolts. 

 

Step 5 Place adapter between the frame. 
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Step 6 Attach winch to the adapter, reuse original bolts. 

  

Step 7 Attach winch adapter to the frame but do not tighten bolts! 

  

Step 8 Connect winch wires. 
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03.6500 Snow plow mounting kit CForce 450  

Step 9 Remove bolts and pull front plastic down. 

  

Step 10 Flip A-arm front bolts. 

  

Step 11 Install reinforcement bracets. 
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Step 12 Install bushes. 

 

Step 13 Reinstall front plastic. 
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03.6500 Snow plow mounting kit CForce 450  

Step 14 Reinstall front cover and winch hook. 

 

 

 

 
 
 

  

CFORCE 450 

GOES TERROX 500L 

Reinstall bolts 

Reinstall cover 

Reinstall winch 
hook 
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